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Rehearsal Schedule  

September 2024 - January 2025 
Update 01.09.2024 

 

Concerts and other important dates:                

● 19-20 October: Annual Weekend Workshop: Leader: Helen Cassano, Corsendonk 

Duinse Polders, Blankenberge 

● Saturday 14 December: Handel, Messiah, Ensemble Orchestral de Bruxelles, dir. Eric 

Delson, BOZAR, Brussels 

● Saturday 15 March & Sunday 16 March: Verdi, Requiem, Orchestre Symphonique 

Européen, dir. Pierre-Yves Gronier, Université Catholique de Lille, Lille, France 

 

Day Date Place and Time Rehearsal plan – Please prepare these pieces in advance! 

For Messiah B = Bärenreiter, WS = Watkins Shaw 

Thursday   Sept 5 SBF  19h30-22h00 Messiah – B 8,22,30,37,41           WS 9,25,33,41,46 

Thursday   Sept 12 SBF  19h30-22h00 Messiah – B 18,19,21, 45, 35a     WS 21, 22, 24, 38, 51, 39 

Thursday   Sept 19 SBF  19h30-22h00 Messiah – B 23,25,47                   WS 26, 28, 53 

Thursday   Sept 26 SBF  19h30-22h00 Messiah – B 4,11,15,                    WS 4, 12, 17 

Thursday   Oct 3 SBF  19h30-22h00 Messiah – B 7,35a,39,8,22           WS 7, 39, 44, 9, 25 

Thursday   Oct 10 SBF  19h30-22h00 Messiah – B 30,37,41,18,1           WS 33, 41, 46, 21, 22 

Thursday   Oct 17 SBF  19h30-22h00 Messiah – B 21, 45, 23, 25           WS 24, 51, 26, 28 

Sat-Sun Oct 19/20 Blankenberge Workshop 

Thursday   Oct 24 SBF  19h30-22h00 Messiah – B 47, 4, 11, 15, 7, 35a, 39     WS 53, 4, 12, 17, 7, 39, 44 

Monday   Oct 28 SBF  19h30-22h00 Messiah – ALL 

Thursday   Nov 7 SBF  19h30-22h00 Messiah – ALL 

Thursday   Nov 14 SBF  19h30-22h00 Messiah – ALL 

Thursday   Nov 21 SBF  19h30-22h00 Messiah – ALL 

Thursday   Nov 28 SBF  19h30-22h00 Messiah – ALL 

Thursday   Dec 5 SBF  19h30-22h00 Messiah – ALL 

Thursday   Dec 12 SBF  19h00-22h00 Messiah – Générale with orchestra 

Saturday   Dec 14 BOZ 17h30-19h00 Messiah – Raccord  

Saturday   Dec 14    BOZ  20h00 Messiah – Concert  

Thursday Jan 9    SBF 19h30-22h00 Verdi, Read all 
 

SBF = St. Boniface School, Rue du Conseil 59, 1050 Ixelles  

CDP = Corsendonk Duinse Polders, A. Ruzettelaan 195, 8370 Blankenberge 

BOZ = Palais des Beaux-Arts, Rue Ravenstein 28, 1000 Bruxelles 

As a singing member of the BCS, you are expected to attend all rehearsals (except in cases of force 

majeure) and take part in all concerts. If you have to miss rehearsals, you must let your voice 

representative know and make sure you catch up.  If you know that you cannot attend regularly 

or need additional help, please talk to your voice representative. 
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